Minnesota law.

INDEX TO SPECIAL LAWS.

ACADEMY OF OUR LADY OF LOURDES —
Legalizing acts of certain officers 1102

ADA, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 46, special laws of 1889, making o separate election

district 698
Change of boundaries in echool district 926

ADRIAN, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issne bonds for water supply 751

AITKIN, COUNTY OF—
Commissioners authorized to employ counsel in certain tax cases 950
Repeal of act giving justices of peace jurisdiction over Itasca county... 1008
Salary of judge of probate , 950

ALBERT LEA, CITY OF—
Amending chapter 10, special laws of 1889, adding new territory 695

repealing sections creating a board of public works, and vesting
power iu council™ 095

Authorizing issue of bonds for water works 821
Authorized to issne refunding bonds for railroad bonds heretofore

issued jointly by city and town ,.... 828
Defining the term of office of city justices. 774

ALEXANDRIA, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 2, special laws of 1831, relating to village hall and

park grounds 714
authorized to issue bonds for tbesame 715

Amending section 2 of the foregoing act, limiting time of payment 823
Authorized to issne bonds for floating indebtedness 720
Boundaries of independent school district changed 917

AMENDMENTS TO SPECIAL LAWS —
Specifll laws of 1864, chapter 14, relating to Red Wing board of educa-

tion 880
Special laws of 1867, chapter 21, city charter of Rochester 457
Special laws of 1868, chapter 36, borough of Belle Plaine 717

chapter 38, village charter of Reads 551
Special laws of 1871, chapter 3, city charter of Hastings 770
Special laws of 1872, chapter 6, village charter of Glencoe- 716
Special laws of 1873, chapter 1, city charter of St. Peter ],51
Specifll laws of 1874, chapter 1, charter of St. Paul 196, 199, 200, 220,231

chapter 7, limit of taxation in Winnebago City 722
Special laws of 1876, chapter 6, charter of Shakopee, relating to as-

sessor G96
chapter 25, relating to taxation in village of Lyle 724

Special Inws of 1877, chapter 104, relating to public schools in Lake
City 041

Special laws of 187S, chapter 156, school district boundaries in Han-
knto Sty

chapter 155, board of education city of WinoBB _ 948
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Special laws of 1879, chapter 14, village charter of Blue Earth City._.. 708
chapter 311, salaries and fees of officers of Houston county. 1007

Specie! laws of 1881, chapter 2, relating to parks in Tillage of-Alexandria 714
chapters, village charter of Cologne 718
cbuipter28, charter of city of Moorhead, relating to sidewalks 749
chapter 29, village charter of Mnrdocb , 894
chapter 30, village charter of Morris.. 713
chapter 33, section 8, repealed in 1887, re-enacted, relating to vil-

lage of Ortonville 78fl
chapter 38, village charter of Pine City 703
chapter 40, village charter of Red Lake Fails- 728
chapter 47, charter of city of Waseca- 557
chapter 51, city charter of Minneapolis 769
chapter 66, village charter of Easaon 729
chapter 76, charter of city of Minneapolis, powers of council.... 789
clapter 92, charter of Stillwater, relating to streets and aaaees-

ments. • 531
8peci»l la-ws of 1883, chapter 234, Lake City school district boundaries 877

chapter 316, making paupers a town charge in Douglas county 973
SjxKial lav* of 1885, chapter 13, relating to borough of Belle P]aJne_..738, BIO

chapter 43, charter of city of Hastings.. 778
chapter 89, section 6, title A, relating to bridge across Lake Como,

Houston county 1008
chapter SS. section 1, cattle running at large in Clay eouaty 937
chapter 117, establishing a municipal conrt in Waseca. 683
chapter 95, section 1, salary of auditor of Hennepin county.... 1005

Special laws of 1887, chapter 2, charter of city of Dnlnth 702
chapter 4, city charter of New Ulm 790
chapters, city charter of Winona. biennial elections 711
chapters, city charter of Winona, official newspapers 732
chapter 6, city charter of Winona, improvements and assessments.... 744
chapter 6, relating to salaries, etc., city of Stillwater 549
chapter?, charter of St. Paul .....218, 225, 234
chapters, city charter of Maotato 387
crnptera LO and 15, charter of Minneapolis 763, 764
chapter 24, relating to charter of city of Austin 697
chapter 45, charter of East Grand Forks 704
chapter 48, relatiog to superintendent of workhouse in St. Paul 223
cbiptei 95, salary of probate clerk of Hennepin county 984
chapter 302, separating village of Ortonville as an election dis-

trict... 789
chapter 368, monthly statement of clerk of conrt and register of

deeds of Otter Tail county , 1031,1032
chapter 363, relating to fees of nheriff of Ramsey county 1036
chapter 369, salary ot coanty attorney and assistant of Henaepin

county -• 1CW3
chapter 3&4, salaries and duties of treasurer of Dakota county. 970

Special Itws of 1889, chapter 3, charter of "Went St. Paul, relating to
indebtedness, elections, etc 747

chapter 3, charter of village of Barneaville 602
chapter 8, caring for poor ID St. Clond ,. 705
chapters 8 and 66, city charter of Little Falls. 783,78*
chapter 9, city charter of Anoka 712, 749
chapter 10, charter of city of Albert Lea 696,774
chapter 11, city charter of Brsinerd 735
chapter 12, city charter of Mankato 387
chapter 13, city charter of Wabasha, relating to licenses 732
chapter 15, relating to municipal conrt in Sank Centre. 785
chapter 17, municipal conrt of Tower, title to real estate 735

municipal conrt of Tower, powers of court, etc 737
chapter 18, municipal court of Anoka 784
chapters 19, 96 and 304, city charter of Dalnth , 629
chapter 25, transfer of license money in East Grand Forka 705
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chapter 31, Tillage charter of Princeton 709
chapter 32, city charter in St. Panl 227, 234
chapter 34, deputy clerks of municipal court of Minneapolis 771
chapter 46, making aseparate election district of the village of Ada... 699
chapter 49, local improvements in St. Panl 21ft
chapter 61, police department of Minneapolis 769
chaptei 108, relating to county roads in Hennepin county

991, 993, 1003, 1004
chapter 110, school districts in Mankato 880, 912
chapter 118, board of education of city of Erainerd 878
chapter 135, relating to salary of treaanier of Hennepin county 1002
chapter 182, relating to voting for issne of bonds for county build-

ings in Kittson county 1012
chapter 197, section 4, adding proviso relating to bridge at Eloom-

ington Ferry „ 994
chapter 197, section 3, increasing the issue of bonds by Dakota

county fora bridge across the Minnesota river 972
chapter 286, relating to issne of bonds for Como park in St. Paul— 244
chapter 273, relating to the care of the poor in Grant and Stevens

counties. 981
chapter 349, regulating compensation of auditor ,and treasurer, of

St. Louis county '. 1053
chapter 351, relating to municipal conrt of SL Paul 277, 279
chapter 373, firing compensation of county auditor of Wright

county 1087
chapter 375, smoke nuisance in St. Paul- 276
chapter 383, relating to parks and parkways in Winona 896
chapter 391, city charter of Northfield 691
chapter 396, relating to commissioner districts in Hennepin

county 986, 987
chapter 401, public parks of Duluth 608
chapter 414, relating to manner of paying clerk hire of probate

court of Ramsey county 1037
chapter 426, relating to police pension in St. Panl 233
chapter 428, relating to phonographic reporters for district courts

in Hennepin county 984
chapter 432, filing compensation of clerk of court of Wright county. 1085
chapter 45"2, fixing compensation of register of deeds of Wright

county 1086
chapter 464, regulating the catching of fish in Rice county 1098
chapter 460, regulating the catehing of fish in Meeker and Wright

counties. 1096
chapter 510, authorizing St. Cloud school district to issue bonds... 939
chapter 522, relating to independent school district of Slayton, in

Murray county 924
Special laws of 1891, chapter 5, charter of St. Peter, repair of side-

walks 728
chapters, the amended charter of St. Paul- 226, 226
chapter 15, relating to municipal court of Sank Centre 785
chapter 55, charter of city of Dulnth 701
chapter 85, amending chapter 2 of special laws of 1881, relating to

payment of park bonds 823

AMBOT, VILLAGE OF —
Change of time of holding village election 86*3

ANNANDALE, VILLAGE OF—
Created a separate election district 872

ANOKA, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 9, special laws of 1889, relating to street commissioner 712

extending the territorial limits 749
Amending chapter 18, special laws of 1889, relating to municipal court,

correcting an omission of words 784
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ANOKA, CITY OF—Continued.

Authorized to issue "bonds for aiding an electric or steam railway 778
Authorised to issue refunding bonds for engine houses 780
Authorized to issue honda for public improvements. 815

ANOKA, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to issne bonds for a bridge over Rum river 951
Authorized to issne bonds for the construction of roads. 855
Enabling owners of land to lay out and construct roads 852

ARGYLE, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue "bonds for railroad purposes 804

ARLLKG-TON, VILLAGE OF —
Created a separate election district. 897

ATWATER, TILLAGE OF —
Authorised to issue bonds for floating indebtedness 643

AUSTIN, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 24, special laws of 1887, relating to city boundaries 697

relating to a public side walk..- 697
Authorized to iflsue bonds for water works- , 624

BARNE8V1LLE, CITY OF —
Amendments to chapter 3, special laws of 1889, changing to biennial

elections 692
extending terms of office to two years.- 693
relating to equalization of assessments. 693

BEAVER FALLS, VILLAGE OF—
Attempted Incorporation legalized 874

BECKER, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to issne bonds to fund floating indebtedness, 956
Regulating fishing in lakes and streams— 1087

BELLE PLAINE, BOROUGH OF —
Amending chapter 36, special lawa of 1868, relating to title of ordinances 717

relating to the In ties of the clerk of council 717
separating borough justice from town justice 717

Amending section 6 of chapter 13S special laws of 1885, relating to
marshal 718

changing time of meeting of equalization board, section 9- 718
Amending section 8 of chapter 13, special laws of 1885, relating to

equalization 910
Repeal of section 8 of same chapter.- 910
Repealing section 2 of chapter 13, special laws of 1885, relating to the

borough and town justices 717
BELLINGHAM, VILLAGE OF —

Made a separate election district 873

BELTRAMI, COUNTY OF —
County attorney and judge of probate, salaries prescribed 957

BENTON, COUNTY OF—
Sauk Rapids Improvement Company empowered to maintain a dam

across Mississippi liver. 957
BENTON, TILLAGE OF —

Repeal of chapter 5, special laws of 1881, and vacating the village
charter... 900

BIG STONE, COUNTY OF —
Running at large of cattle, horses, etc.- 958
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BLOOMING PRAIRIE, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for water supply ..................................... 808

BLUE. EARTH CITY, VILLAGE OF—
Amending chapter 14, special laws of 1679, relating to sewers and water

mains. .................................................................. , ........... 708
may provide and control gas works and electric lights- .................. 709

BLUE EARTH, COUNTY OF —

Towns of Garden City and Vernon, authorized to iaane bonds for re-
funding railroad bonds. ....................................................... 958

Probate notices, pnbHcatioo of, in English newspapers ..................... 959
Regulating the catching of fish in Crystal, Loon, Mills and Lily lakes 1088
Regulating fishing in lakes Washington, Jefferson and Madison ......... 1089
Repealing chapter 340, special laws of 1837, relating to fishing in lake

Madison ........................................................................... 1090

BONDS AUTHORIZED —
Adrian, villageof, for water supply.- ............................................. 751
Albert Lea, town of, for refunding certain railroad bonds .................. 826
Albert Lea, city of, for water works ............................................. - 821

for refunding bonds, issued by town for railroads ........................ „ 828
Alexandria, villageof, for village hall and park grounds. ................. 715

for floating indebtedness .................................................... - ...... 720
Anoka county, fora bridge across Rum river .................................... 951

for the construction of roads, etc. ................... - ........................... 956
Anoka, city of, for steam or electric railway- ................................... 778

for refunding bonds for engine bouses .......................................... 780
for public improvements. ........................................................... 815

Argyle, village of, for railroad purposes ......................................... - 804
Atwater, villageof, for fire protection ............................................ 843
Austin, city or, for water works .................................................. - 824
Becker county, for funding floating indebtedness. ............................. 956
Blooming Prairie, village of, for water supply ................................. 808
Brainerd, city of, for a dam across the Mississippi river. .................... 857
Breckenridge, village of, for water works. ....................................... 802
Blue Earth county, towns of Garden City and Vernon, for refunding

bonds for railroad purposes ................................................ - 958
Carlton county, for roads and bridges ................... . ......................... 960

for floating indebtedness. ................................................... - ...... 962
Chatfield, city of, for water works ............................................... ... 813
Crookston, city of, for aid to railroads .................................. - ......... 809
Dakota connty, additional for a bridge across the Minnesota river. ...... 072

town of Invergrove, fora bridge across the Mississippi river ............ 1076
Detroit, villageof, for construction of sewers. ................................. 842

for a system of water works. ...................................................... 846
Dnluth, city of, forwater and light. .............................. • ..... . .......... 638

board of education, for sites and buildings. ................................. - 934
Elbow Lake, villageof, for pnblic improvements- ........................... 837
Ely, city of, for general purposes ................................................... 622
Excelsior, villageof, for watersupply .............................. • .............. 831
Fairmont^ villageof, for water supply ............................................ 829
Faribanlt, city of, for railroad purposes ......................................... 837
Faxon, town of, for railroad purposes ................................... • ......... 793
Fulda, village of, for water works .................. - .............................. 856
Gaylord, villageof, for a town hall ................................................ 710
Graceville, village of, for fire protection ........................................ - 723
Hastings, city of, for a bridge across the Mississippi river .................. 827
Henderson, city of, for aid to a railroad .......................................... 841
Jackaon, village of, for water works ............................................... 805
Lake county, for building roads~ .................................................... 1014
Lake Crystal, village of, for water works ........................................ 814
Lakeside, city of, for general purposes ............................................ 662
Le Sueur, city of, for railroad purposes .......................................... 819
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BONDS AUTHORIZED — Owdiwted.
Little Falls, city of, for fire department. ........................................ 802

for sewers and fire department ........................... '. ....................... " 835
Long Prairie, villageof, to fund floating indebtedness ..................... - 807
Lurerne, -village of, for waterworks- ..................................... ........ 856
Lyon wranty, for county buildings. ................................................ 1016
Madelia, village of,for water supply- ............................................. 848
Maflkato board of education, for refunding ..................................... 912
Maflkato city, for railroad purposes.- ............................................. 409
Maflkato, city of, for general sewerage and water works. .................. 449
Minneapolis, city of, for a city hospital .......................................... 766

for park improvements recognized .............................................. 771
for permanent improvements authorized ...................... , ............. _ 772

Moflticello, city of, for bridge across Mississippi .............................. 822
town of, for the same purpose .................................................... 855

Morris, village of, to refund and for floating indebtedness ............... .. 721
to issue bonds for water works ................................................... 810

Morrison county, commisaionerB for furnishing courthouse- ............... 1021
town of Pierz, for railroad purposes- .......................................... 1022
town of Agram, for railroad purpose* .......................................... 1024

Murray connty, for connty buildings ............................................. 1025
township of Murray, for connty buildings .......................... . ......... 1027

New London, Tillage of, for water supply ....................................... 609
New" Richland, Tillage of, for water supply ..................................... 847
NewUlm, city of, for aid to a railroad. ......................................... 83S
Norman connty, for refunding bonds ............................................. 1030
Northern Pacific Junction, village of, for erecting court louse and jail 796
Norfhfleld, city of, for public improvements .................................... 836
Norwood, village of, for floating indebtedness. ................................. 856
Ortonville, city of, for railroad purposes .......................................... 781
Paynesville, city of, for railroad purposes ...................................... 818
Polk connty, for bridge over Bed Lake river ............................. . ...... 820
Bed Wing board of education, for refunding bonded indebtedness ..... 883
Renville, village of, for fire protection- .......................................... 719
Rochester, city of, refunding bonds to meeting sinting fond deficien-

cies .................................................................................. 484
for local improvements and sewera .............................................. 485

Rochester city school district, for grounds and buildings ................... 4S6
Rash City, village of, to fund floating indebtedness- ........................ 782
St. Cloud, city of, to fond floating indebtedness .............................. 793

school district, authorized to increase its bonds — ........................ 939
St. Peter, city of, to purchase right of way, etc. ............................... 785
St. Vincent, villageof, for court house and jaiL ............................... 797
Saufc Rapids, village of, for fire protection ....................................... 800
Scott county, creating a fund for support of poor .............................. 1069
Sherburne county, town of Big Lake, for a bridge ........................... 1059
Sherbnrne county, for a bridge across Mississippi river ...... . ............... 1060
Sibley county, township of Faxon, for railroads ..................... . ........ 793
South St. Paul, for water works ............ - ....................................... 678

for railroad and wagon bridge- ................................................... 679
Steele county, for erecting courthouse .......................................... ~ 1065
Stephen, village of, for water works ........................................ ....... 852
Stevens county, for refunding railroad bonds." .................................. 1066
Stillwater, city of, for permanent improvements .............................. 801
Thief River Falls, villageof, for bridge purposes ............................. 820
Tower, city of, for street railroad purposes ....................................... 777
Tracy, village of, for water works, sewera, etc ................................. 725
Traverse connty, for public buildings ............................................. 1067
Two Harbors, village of, for waterworks ......................................... 730
"Warren, city of, for general purposes ............................................. 301
Waseca, city of, electric lights and water works .............................. 578
Waseca county, for fairgrounds ..................................................... 1071
Washington connty, towns of Cottage Grove, Denmark, and Newport

town and village, for a bridge ................................. 1073, 1074, 1078
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Watonwan county, for court house 1079
Waverly, village of, for erection of town hall 849
Wells, village of, fora public hall 803
Wheaton, village of, for water supply 776
Willmar, for water worts 706
Windom, village of, foe internal Improvemente— 854
"Winnebago City, village of, for water works, etc 812
Winona, cityof, for bridge across Mississippi river 742

for water works 851
Winthrop, village of, for water works, etc 850
Worthington, village of, for electric light system 799
Wright county, for a bridge across the Mississippi river _ 1084

BRAINERD, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 11, special laws of 1889, relating to time of election

of city officers- „ 735, 736
annual report of expenses by city clerk 736
city elections to be biennially _ 736
fixing terras of office - - 736
naming officers to be elected 735

Amending chapter 118, special laws of 1839, relating to the board of
education _ 878

Authorized to issue bonds for a dam across the Mississippi river 857
Board of education anthorized to make a settlement 915

BRECKENRIDGE, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for waterworks „ , 802

BRIDGES ACROSS RIVERS—
City of Hastings, to issue bonds to bridge the Mississippi river.™ 827
City of Winona authorized to bridge the Mississippi river. _ 742
County of Anoka, to issue bonds to bridge Ram river. 951
County of Dakota, to increase issue of bonds for bridge across Minne-

sota river 972
Connty of Dakota, town of Invergrove, to issue bonds for a bridge

across the Mississippi river „ 1076
County of Hennepin, bridge across Minnesota river at Bloomington

Ferry „ 994
County of Polk, to issue bonds to bridge Red Lake river 820
Connty of Sherburne, town of Big Lake, to vote bonds for a bridge

across Mississippi river 1059
commissioners authorized to vote bonds for a bridge across Missis-

sippi river - 1080
County of Washington, towns of Cottage Grrove, Denmark, ann town

and village of Newport, to issue bonds for bridge across the
Mississippi river 1073, 1074, 1076

Connty of Wright, to issue bonds for a bridge across the Mississippi
river - 1084

town of Monticello, to issue bonds to bridge the Mississippi river.._ 855
village of Monticello, to issue bonds to bridge the Mississippi river 822

BRIDGMAN, VILLAGE OF —
Plat legalized - 733

BROWERVILLE, VILLAGE OF—
Separated from town of Hartford for election purposes 867

BROWN, COUNTY OF —
All villages made separate election districts- 864
Creating a school district out of territory in Brown and Redwood 913
Legalizing proceedings of independent school district number 7 914
Sleepy Eye lake, waters of, may be raised by village 909

BUFFALO, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to raise the waters io Bnflalo lake 909
Created a separate election district^ _ 872
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CALEDONIA, VILLAGE OF—

Declared a separate election district 869

CANNON" FALLS, TILLAGE OF —
Special election authorized to vote on liquor license 888

CANTON, VILLAGE OF—
To pay certain liqaor license money to school district. 883

CARLTON, COUNTY OF—
Authorized to issue bonds for floating Indebtedness 962
Authorized to issue bonds for roads and bridges 960
Probate judge, salary fixed 960

CARLTON, TIXLAGE OF —
Name of Northern Pacific Junction changed to „ 900

CARVER, COUNT?" OF—
Village charter of lenton vacated. 900

CASS, COTJUTY OF—
Commissioners of Crow Wing county authorized to levy a tar for rap-

port of poor. ., 988

CHASKA, CITY OF —
Act of incorporation 59

chapter 1, city and ward boundaries 59
chapter 2, election and officers 80
chapter 3, officers, powers and duties— —. 63
chapter 4, city council, powers and duties - 66
chapter 5, finances and taxation - 75
chapter 8, streets, sidewalks, bridges and public grounds _ 79
chapter 7, local improFements and special assessments 83
chapter B, fire department 84
chapter 9, police department. - 86
chapter 10, city jnatices and courts 87
chapter 1], miscellaneous provisions 89

CHATFtELD, CITY OF —
Aotborized to issue bonds for water works _ S13

CHIPPEWA, COTJNTY OF —
To vote on mating paupers a charge upon towns, etc, 863

CH2SAGO, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to reimburse N. P. Johnson for money expended 965
RegnlsfcioK fishing in Jakes and streams- 10SO
Town of Pish Lake, proceedings to restrain cattle, etc., legalised 964
Town of Nwsel, cattle restrained from running at large 963
Town of Shftfer, proceedings to restrain cattle, etc., legalized 965

CLAY, COUNTY OF—
Change of "boundaries in school district number 2 _ 915
Salaries t>/ county officers, repealing certain special laws 967
Town of Mocrhead, authorized to invest its sinking fnnd.- 910
Town of Jtorfcen, relieved from act restraining cattle 967

CLOQUET, TILLAGE OF —
Changing time of holding village election S63
Proceedings of village conncil to be published 901

COKATO, TILLAGE OF —
Declared a separate election district 872

COLOGNE, TILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter S, special laws of 1881, relafciag to annual election

of village officers. 718
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COTTONWOOD, COUNTY OF —

Action of county commissioners relating to expending money on roads
and bridges legalized. 968

CROOKSTON, CITY OF —
Authorized to issue bonds in aid of railroads- 809

CEOW WING, COCJNTY OF —
Apportionment of one mill school tax- 916
Commissionera authorized to levy a tax in Cass county for support of

poor 968

DAKOTA, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to increase issue of bonds for bridge across Minnesota

river 972
Authorized to refund certain purchasers, at a void tax sale 972
County commissioners authorized to lay out a road from Hastings to

Goodbne county line, through Ravenna township • 969
Detaching territory from school district No. 83 for a separate district.. 916
Regulating fishing in Prairie late .' 1092
Superintendent of schools, repealing chapter 237, special laws of 1885,

authorizing the state high school board to appoint .. 969
Superintendent of schools hereafter to be elected by the voters 910
Town of Invergrove, authorized to vote bonda for a bridge across the

Mississippi river 1076
Treasurer of, repealing and amending laws relating to salary and

duties 970
DASSEL, VILLAGE OF —

Transfer license money to school fond 700
DAWSON, VILLAGE OF —

Additional territory incorporated 716

DELANO, VILLAGE OF —
Declared a separate election district 872

DETROIT, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for sewers 842

for a system of water works 845
Authorized to refund certain liquor license 891
Authorized to expend money on village band 895

DOUGLAS, COUNTY OF —
Alexandria school district, change of boundaries "... 917
Amending chapter 316, special laws of 1883, making paupers a town

charge 973
DULUTH, CITY OF —

Amending chapter 2, special laws of 1887, charter amendments, being
amendments to chapters 19, 96 and 304, special laws of 1889.... 620

relating to purchase of water or light planta 748
Amending chapter 2, special laws of 1887, relating to taking of private

property 702
relating to assessments 702

Amending chapter 56, special laws of 1891, relating to additional
territory to be added 701

relating to division of assessments 701
Board of education authorized to issue bonds for sites and buildings... 934
Confirming and COD tinning the present municipal coHirt &95
Providing for annexation of Lakeside , 642
Providing for annexation of West Duluth 644
Public grounds, amending chapter 401, special laws of 1889 608
Reorganization of board of education 931
Sale of liquors in acquired territory 640
Water and light bonds authorized 638
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EAST GRAND FORKS, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 45, special laws of 1887, relating to appointments by

mayor : 704
relating to duties of mayor as to approving ordinances, etc, 704
relating to "vacancies in council 704
requirlnRcity-jastices to report monthly 704
adding to the territory - 705
relating to appointment of officers 704
relating to duties of treasurer 706
relating to election of oouncilmen 705

Amending chapter 25, special laws of 1889, transfer of license zaoaey
to school district fond 705

ELBOW LAKE, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for public improvements.... 837
Authorized to refund certain license money 889

ELECTION DISTRICTS SEPARATED FROM TOWNSHIPS —
Ada, villageof, Norman county 698
Annandale, rillageof, Wright county 872
Arlington, village of, Sibley county 897
Bellingham, village of, Lac qui Parle county- 873
BroweryilJe, tillage of, Todd county , 867
Erowii county, all Tillages in, separated from their towns for election

purposes 884
Bnflalo, TJllageof, Wright county 872
Caledonia, Tillage of, Houston county 86&
Cokato, villageof, Wright county- .872
Delano, rillageo/, Wright county 872
Elizabeth, village of, Otter Tail county 871
Ellsworth, Tillage of, Nobles coonty 805
GaylonJ, Tillage o^ Sibley connty. 697

* Gibbon, village of, Sibley county.- 897
Green Isle, villageof, Sibley county- 897
Henderson, city of, Sibley county- 897
Houston, village of, Houston connty • • • • 862
Howard Lake, villageof, Wright county 872
Lamberton, village of, Redwood conmty ,. 868
Maple Late, village of, Wright county 872
Monticello, villageof, Wright connty- , 872
Montrose, village of, Wright county 672
Morgan, village of, Redwood county., 870
Morton, village of, Eenville county 861
Mountain Lake, villageof, Cottonwood county 866
Murdoch, village of, Swift connty : 6S4
Ortonvtlle, changed from a separate district, and to vote with the

town - 789
Rothsny, village of, Willtin connty 867
Spring Grove, village of, Honaton connty 869
St. James, villageof, Watonwan connty -- 868
Walnut Grove, tillage of, Redwood county- 873
Waverly, villageof, Wright county 872
Windom, village of, Cottonwood county — 861
Winthrop, village of, Sibley county 897

ELIZABETH, VILLAGE OF —
Created a separate election district, and providing for settlement of

town liabilities^....... 871
ELLSWORTH, VILLAGE OF —

Constitnted A separate election district. 865
ELY, CITY OF —

Act to incorporate 502
chapter 1, city and ward boundaries 502
chapter 2, officers and elections- 503
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PA.QK,
ELY, ClTY OP—Continued.

An act to intorporate, chapter 3, duties of officers 505
chapter 4, police officers 610
chapter 5, city council, powers and duties 511
chapter 8, fire department 520
chapter 7, taxation and bonds 621
chapters, condemnation of private property 523
chapter 9, streets, sidewalks, bridges and special assessments 526
chapter 10, miscellaneous provisions 529

Municipal court established in 680

EXCELSIOR, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for water supply 830
Changing time of holding annual meeting 870 •

FAIRMONT, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bondn for water supply 829

FARIBAULT, CITY OF —
Authorized to issue bonda for railroad purposes 837
Boundaries of school district enlarged 931

FARIBAULT, COUNTY OF —
Corrected plat of village of Minnesota Lake to be filed with register

of deeds 977
FILL-MORE, COUNTY OF —

Salaries of county officers to be voted upon 978

FISHING IN LAKES AND STREAMS —
Anoka county, to prohibit market fishing except in Mississippi

river 1097
Becker county, protecting in the waters and lakes 1087
Bine Earth county, regulating in Crystal, Loon, Mills and Lily lakes.. 1088

regulating in Washington, Jefferson and Madison lakes 1089
repealing chapter 340, special laws of 1887, regulating fishing in

Lake Mndison „ 1090
Chisago county, regulating in all lakes and streams 1090
Dakota county, regulating fishing in Prairie lake 1092
Henneplu county, regulating fishing in all the waters 1093
Houston county, regulating trout fishing in Thompson's Creek 1093
Le Suear county, regulating fishing in Lake Emily 1091

regulating fishing in lakes Washington, Jefferson and Madison 1089
McLeod county, regulating fishing in Lake Hook 1094
Meeker county, regulating fishing in Lake Jennie 1095

regulating fishing in lakes Mannuello, Stella and Washington 1096
regulating fishing in Lake Collinwood 1096

Pope county, regulating fishing in hikes and streams 109ft
Ramsey county, to prohibit market fishing, except in Mississippi river. 1097
Rice county, amending chapter 454, special laws of 1689, regulating

fishing 1098
St. Louts county, prohibiting the catching of fish with seines or nets

in St. Louis river or bay 1099
Scott county, regulating the catching of fish in all streams except the

Minnesota river 1100
Stearns county, regulating fishing in Clearwater lake 1101

regulating fishing in Canosia, Caribou and Grand lakes 1099
Swift county, regulating manner of fishing in Monson lake 1101
Washington county, prohibiting market fishing, except in the Missis-

sippi and St. Croix rivers 1097
Wright county, regulating tinning in lakes John, Sylva, Pleasant and

Clearwater 1101
regulating the catching offish in Lake Collinwood 1096

FOND DU LAC, TOWN OF —
Duties of town council transferred to judge of eleventh district 903
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FAOL
PRANCONU, TILLAGE OF —

Made a Mparate election district 734
Transfer of license money to school district 707

FREEBORN, COUNTY OF —
Proyiding for apportionment of indebtedness between the town and

city of AlbertLea 625
Belief of the poor, regulating applications therefor 980
Town of Albert Lea authorized to vote for issue for refunding bonds

to pay said indebtedness 825

FULDA, VILLAGE OF —

Authorized to issue bonds for water works 856

GAYLORD, VILLAGE OF —
Authorising bonds for completion of village hall 710
Created, a separate election district 897
Legalizing the Tote of the village on foregoing proposition 845

GIBBON, -VILLAGE OF —

Created a separate election district 897

GLENCOE, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 6, special laws of 1872, defining territory incorpo-

rated..... - 716

GLENWOOD, VILLAGE OF —

Legalizing the nee of liqnor license fond to aid in building a floor
mill 891

GOODHUE, COUNTY OF —

Authorizing a vote in town of Pine Island fora re-survey S82
Authorising treasurer to pay certain moneys to town of Pine Island... 683
Relating to roads, cartways and bridges. - 981

GRACEVILLE, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue Txmds for fire protection 723

GRANT, COUNTY OF —
Amending chapter 273, special laws of 1889, relating to caring for the

poor. S81

GREEN' ISLE, VILLAGE OF —
Created n separate election district. , „ 897

HASTINGS, CITY OF—
Amending chapter 3, special laws of 1871, and chapter 43, special laws

of 1885, relating to election of cbief of police,- assessor, street
commissioner 776 '

Authorized to issue houds for a bridge across the Mississippi river 827

HENDERSON, CITY OF —
Act of incorporation 91

chapter 1, city and ward boundaries — 91
chapter 2, election and officers 91
chapter 3, officers, powers and duties 93
chapter 4, city council, general powers and duties 100
chapter 5, taxes and finances - 108
chapter 6, fire department 109
chapter 7, streets, sidewalks, bridges and public grounds. 110
chapter 8, local improvements and assessments Ill
chapter 9, condemnation of private property — 115
chapter 10, miscellaneous provisions _... 118

Authorized to issue bonds in aid of a railroad 841
Created & separate election district 897
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HENNEPIN, COUNTY OF —
Attorney, county, salary .............................................................. 1003

assistant county, salary ............................................................ 1003
Auditor, salary of. ....................................................................... 1005
Bridge at Bloomington Ferry, relating to ........................................ 99*
Carroll settlement road created a county road. ................................. 993
Cedar avenue road declared a county road ..................................... - 1004
Clerk of district court, salary of ..................................................... 887
Clerk of probate court, fixing salary ........................ „ ..................... 984
Commissioner districts, boundaries defined ...................................... 985
County road, through Long lake to Wayzata ................................. _ 991
Connty road, from Osseo to Hanover .............................................. 1003
Court boose and city hall commissioners limited in their building ex-

penses .............................................................................. 766
Election of commissioners, amending chapter 396, special laws of 1889. 987
Pishing in all waters regulated .................................................... 1093
Highways, running into more than one town through unplatted por-

tions of villages. ................................................................ 1001
Hill school district established ...................................................... 917
Minnetonka lake, navigation of, authority to improve ...................... 996
Moore, D. D., to be reimbursed certain moneys. .............................. 995
Penney, Frederick C., for the relief of_ .......................................... 1005
Phonographic reporters of district courts, amending chapter 428, spe-

cial laws of 1889 ................................................................ 984
Register of deeds, salary of. .......................................................... 987

to duplicate certain records ____ ................................................... 992
Sheriff's fees and compensation ..................................................... 987
Sheriff's fees for warrants served for delinquent personal taxes to be

paid ................................................................................ 991
Surveyor, defining bia duties, as to transfer of maps, etc ................... 995
Treasurer to settle monthly for Minneapolis city taxes collected ....... _ 756
Treasurer, salary of. ............................................. . ...................... 1002

HERMAN, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to refund certain license money .................................... 893

HOUSTON, COUNTY OF —
Amending chapter 311, special laws of 1879, relating to salaries and

fees of county officers ......................................................... 1007
Amending chapter 69, special laws of 1885, relating to bridge across

LakeOomo._ ..................................................................... 1008
Preventing the running at large of cattle, etc., in the township of

Money Creek ..................................................................... 1007
Regulating trout fighing in Thompson's creek ................................. 1093
Repealing chapter 345, special laws of 1887, relating to duties and

compensation for clerk hire in treasurer's office ....................... 1006
HOUSTON, VILLAGE OF —

Made a separate election district ................................................... 862
To pay certain liquor license money to school district- ..................... 885

HOWARD LAKE, VILLAGE OF —
Declared a separate election district .............................. - ............... 872

IMMIGRATION —
Kanabec county, authorized to expend money for ............................ 1011
Marshall county, authorized to expend money for ............................ 1018
Polk connty, authorized to expend money for .................... . ............ 1035

ISANTI, COUNTY OF —
Apportionment of money between certain scboo 'dintricts ................ 918

ITASCA, COUNTY OF -
Repeal of chapter 384, special laws of 1889, giving justices of peace in

Aithin connty jurisdiction over ............................................. 1008
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JACKSOX, COUNTY OF—

Creating & new school district and changing boundaries 918
legalizing acknowledgments taken by J. "W. Chestnut as clerk of

town of Siom Yallej 1008
Salary of county attorney to be submitted to a-vote. 1008

JACKSON, VILLAGE OF —

Authorized to issue- bonis for water works. 805

JANESVILIE, TILLAGE OF—

Authorizing one-half of liquor license to he paid to school district 375

JORDAN, CITY OF—

Act of incorporation. L2Q
chapter 1, city and w*rd bonndarles 120
chapter 2, elections and officers 121
chapter 3, officers, powers and datiea 124
chapter A, city council, powers and duties 127
chapter 5, finances and taxation , — 136
chapter 6, streets, sidewalks, bridges and public grounds 138
chapter 7, local Improve meet* and special assessments... 143
chapter 8, fire department 144
chapter 9, police department 146
chapter 10, city justices and courte 147
chapter 11, miscellaneous provisions. 148

KAtfABEC, COUNTY OF —
Ccrnmissioneis authorized to levy special school tares 1010
May appropriate money for encouraging immigration 1011

KAN DIYOHI, COUNTY OF —
Clerk of court to inder all cases of record, and compensation there-

for 1012
Privileges of high school board examinations extended to common

schools. „ 920

EASOTA, VILLAGE OF—
Timeof holding village elections changed 363

EASSON, VILLAOE OF —
Amending chapter 65, special laws of 1681, relating to street commis-

sioner 720

KITTSON", COTJ.NTY OF —
Amending chapter 182, special lows of 1889, requiring a majority of

-voters to order a special election for voting toads lor conrt
hoase 1012

LAC QUI PARUE, COUNTY OF —
Commissioners authorized to make appropriations for bridge purposes. 1013
Ne-« school districte created 920
To rote on mating psaperaa town charge 1013

LAKE CITY, CITY OJ1 —
Amending chapter 183, special lawfl of 1875, relating to ferry privileges

and granting bonus 8M
Amending chapter 104, special laws of 1S77, reducing the quorum in

school boaid, 941
Amending chapter 334, special laws of 1883, relating to school dis-

trict boundaries _ 877

LAKE, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to iot« on wane of "bonds for county roada 1014

LAKE CRYSTAL, TILLAGE OF —
Aothorized to isane bonds for water works ,.. 814
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LAKES AND RIVERS —

Anoka county, prohibiting market fishing, except in Mississippi
river 1097

Becker county, regulating fishing in 1087
Bine Earth county, regulating fishing in Crystal, Loon, Mills and Lily

lakes 1088
regulating fishing in lakes Washington, Jefferson and Madison _ 1089
repealing chapter 340, special laws of 1887, relating to fishing in

Lake Madison 1090
Buffalo hike, in Wright county, Tillage council of Buffalo authorized to

raise the waters 909
Chisago county, regulating fishing in , 1091
Dakota county, regulating fishing in Prairie lake 1092
Hennepin county, regulating manner of fishing in all waters. „ 1093
Houston county, regulating trout fishing in Thompson's creek 1093
Le Sueur county, regulating fishing in Lake Emily 1090
McLeod county, regulating fiahing in Lake Hook _ 1094
Meeker county, regulating fishing in Lake Jennie and tributaries 1095

amending chapter 460, special laws of 1889, regulating fishing in
lakes Mannuella, Stella, Washington and Collinwood 1096

Minnetonka, commissioners of Hennepin county authorized to im-
prove navigation- 996

Mud lake, in Meeker county, discharge of firearms prohibited near— 1019
Pope county, regulating the manner of fishing in lakes and streams... 1098
Ramsey county, prohibiting market fishing, except in the Mississippi

river 1097
Rice county, amending chapter 454, special laws of 1889, regulating

fishing 1098
Rice lake, in Wright county, town of Buffalo authorized to drain 1085
Schultz lake, in Meeker county, authorized to be drained 1020
Scott county, regulating fiahing, except in Minnesota river 1100
Silver lake, in Ramsey county, restraining the cutting of ice 1040
Sleepy Eye lake, in Brown county, village of Sleepy Eye Lake author-

ized to dam and raise the water 909
St. Louis county, prohibiting fishing with seines or nets in St. Lonls

river or bay- 1099
regulating fishing in Canosia, Caribou and Grand lakes 1099
Ash river, authority to Morris Thomas to improve for rafting pur-

poses 1103
Stearns county, regulating fishing in Clearwater lake 1101
Swift county, regulating fishing in Monson lake 1101
Washington county, prohibiting market fishing, except in St. Croix

river and lake and the Mississippi river 1097
Wright county, regulating fishing in lakes John, Sylvia, Pleasant and

Clearwater 1101
regulating the catching of fish in Lake Collinwood 1096

LAKESIDE, CITY OF —
Incorporating act 646

chapter 1, boundaries 645
chapter 2, officers and elections 646
chapter 3, duties of officers 648
chapter 4, city council, powers and duties 651
chapter 5, police department 660
chapter 6, fire department 661
chapter?, taxation and bonds 661
chapters, condemnation of private property — 662
chapter 9, local Improvements and special assessments 665
chapter 10, vacation of streets, avenues and lanes 670
chapter 11, miscellaneous provisions 671
chapter 12, proposed annexation to city of Duluth 673

LAKESIDE, VILLAGE OF—
Legalizing assessments for local improvements in 1890 _ 898
May be annexed to Dulnth « 642

71
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FiCB.
LAMBEKTON, "VILLAGE OF—

Declared a separate election district < „ 888

LE SUET7R, CITY OF —
Act of incorporation. 313

chapter 1, city and ward boundaries. 313
chapter 2, election of officers 314
chapter 3, powers and duties of officers 317
chapter 4, common council, powere and datiea 32T7
chapter 6, taiefl and finance* 336
chapter 6, streets, bridges, pnblic grounds and sidewalks... 338
chapter 7, water -works, sewers, lighting of streets 340
chapters, fire department 362
chapter 10, mijcellaneonfl proyisiona. 364

Authorized toiaane bonds for railroad purposes- 819

LE STTEUK, COUNTY OF—
Changeof school district boundaries 922
Change of boundaries of school district No. 62 936
Change of boundaries of school district No. 45._ 937
Regulating fishingin Late Emilj 1091
Regulating fishing in lakes Washington, Jefferson and Madison 1088
Repealing chapter 340, special laws of 1887, relating to fishing in Late

Madison 1080
LITTLE FALLS, CITY OF—

Amending chapter 66, special laws of 1899, defining city and ward
boundaries 783

Amending chapter 8, special laws of 1889, relating to the elective offi-
cers thereof— 764

Authorized to issue bonds for fire department 802
Authorized to issue bonds for sewers and fire department. 835

LONG PRAIRIE, VILLAGE OF—
Authorized to issue bonds to fond floating indebtedness— 807

LDVER5E, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds foi water -works.. 859

LYLE, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 25, special laws of 1875, relating to commencement

of terms of office 724
changing the maximum of tax for special assessments 725

LYON, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to vote on bonds for county buildings. 1016

MADELIA, VILLAGE OF—
Authority to issue bonds for water worka 843

MANKATO, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 8, special laws of 1887, charter 387

chapter 1, city and ward boundaries 388
chapter 2, elective officers and elections 390
chapter 3, duties of officers. 393
chapter 4, cominon council, powers find duties. 401
chapter 6, leyying of twes — 408

may issae bonds for railroad purposea 409
chapter 6, title 1, board of public works 410
chapter 6, title 2, streets, sidewalks, etc — 417
chapter 7, ure department 444
chapter 8, lighting ebreeto 446
chapter 9, -water \vorks and sewer contracts 447
chapter 10, miscelianeons provisions. 451
authorized to issue bonds for aewerage and water works 443
chapter 11, street sprinkling 454
chapter 12, sinking fond.- 45S
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MANKATO, CITY OF—Continued.

Amending chapter 156, special laws of 1876, dividing the school dis-
trict iu to fonr precincts- 880

Amending chapter 110, special laws of 1S89, relating to the same
subject.- ; 890

Amending chapter 110, special laws of 1869, authorizing board of
education to issue refunding bonds 912

Authorizing the acquisition of a site for a public building for uses of
United States. 908

MAPLE LAKE, VILLAGE OF—
Declared a separate election district 872

MARSHALL, COUNTY OF —
Commissioners may appropriate money for immigration purposes 1018
Destitute poor to be a town charge „ 1018

MARTIN, COUNTY OF —
Repealing chapter 278, relating to animals running at large in town of

Bowling Green 1019
MoLEOD, COUNTY OF —

Change of school district boundaries 922, 923
Regulating fishing in hike Hook. 1094

MEEKER, COUNTY OF —
Amending chapter 460, special laws of 1889, regulating fishing in

lakes Mannnella, Stella, Washington and Collinwood 1096
Board of education, school district No. 9, authorized to compromise a

debt dne said district. 924
Discharge of firearms prohibited at Mud lake, in to'wns of Cosmos

and Cedar Mills 1019
Regulating fishing in lake Jennie 1095
Schultz lake, certain persons authorized to drain 1020
Stevens and Company, settlement with bondsmen of, legalized 1020

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 76, special laws of 1881, relating to powers of

council for preservation of health „ 769
Amending chapter 10, special laws of 1887, relating to boundaries of

seventh and twelfth wards 763
Amending chapter 16, special laws of 1887, relating to release of con-

ditions of deeds to Minneapolis Exposition grounds 7Q4
Amending chapter 34, special laws of 1889, relating to deputy clerks

of municipal court 771
Amending chapter 51, special laws of 1889, relating to organization of

police department 767
Anderson, LudwigL., claim to, authorized to be paid 757
Bonds for a city hospital authorized 766

for park improvements recognized 771
for permanent improvements authorized 772

Boundaries of seventh and twelfth wards denned 763
Bread, inspectors of, authorized appointment of. 769
Cemetery vacation, part of east side Catholic, authorized 752

part of Maple Hill, authorized 762
City hall and court house commissioners limited in their expenditures

forbnilding 765
Corrections and charities department authorized 753
County treasurer to settle monthly for city taxes collected 756
Gorman, James, claim of, for certain street grading, authorized pay-

ment 7GO
Johnstown sufferers, claim of Elwood S. Corser and others for money

advanced, authorized payment 761
Justices of the peace, offices confirmed, and regulating powers and

dntiea 757
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CITY OF— Continued.-
License moneys authorized to be refunded ...................................... 767
Mayor, contingent fnad authorized tor .......................................... 770
Moore, Thomas, claim of, for rebate license authorized to lw refunded 759
Municipal court, salaries of deputy clerks ......................... . ............. 771

shorthand or stenographic reporter authorized ........................ — 773
Park cotnndss loners limited in the issne of bonds ............................ 771

authorized to purchase Maple Hill Cemetery for park purposes ....... 763
Police department, reorganization of. ........................................... 768

relief association, fnnd created for ..................... .......................... 714
MINNESOTA. LAKE, VILLAGE OF —

Plat of 1890, to be filed with register of deeds of Faribanlt county ...... 977
To use liquor license fond to pay outstanding school bonds ............... 887

MONTICELLO, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for bridge acroaa Mississippi river..... ......... 822

another act for the same purpose ................................................ 855
Declared a separate election district ............................................. - 872
Succeeding to property rights, etc., of village of Moritzious .............. 733

MONTKOSE, VLLLAGEOF —
Declared a separate election district ............................................... 872

MOOEHEAI>, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 28, Bpeciallaws of 1881, relating to constructing

sidewalks .......................................................................... 749
MOEGAU , TILLAGE OF—

Made a separate election district ................................................... 870

MOKITZIOTJS, VILLAGE OF —
Anneiedto village of Monticello ................................................... 733

MORRIS, VILLAGE OF—
Amending chapter 30, special laws of 1881, relating to fire depart-

ment .............................................................................. - 713
powers of council to restrain peddlers, etc ................................... 714

Authorized to issae bonds to refund and pay floating indebtedness, — 721
Authorized to issue bonds for water worka ..................................... 810
Authorized to grant franchise for water works or electric light system. 817

MORRISON, COUNTY OF—
Commissioners authorized to issue bonds for furnishing conrt house.... 1021
Town of Agram, authorized to vote bonds for railroad purposes ......... 1024
Town of rierz, authorized to vote bonds for railroad purposes... ........ 1022

MORTON, TILLAGE OF —
Constitnted a separate election district .......................................... - 861

MOUNTAIN LAKE, VILLAGE OF —
Constituted a separate election district ........................................... 866

MOWER, COUNTY OF —
Taxes to be levied on certain villages and towns to redeem railroad

bonds ............................................................................... 1028
MUNICIPAL COTJUTS-

Dalnfch, confirming and establishing ............................................ 595
Daties of clerk in St. Paul .......................................................... 277
Ely, established in ...................................................................... 680
Minneapolis, relating to deputy clerks- .......................................... 771

relating to shorthand reporters .............................................. — 773
Redwood Falls, established in .............. . ........................................ 45
Salary of judge ha Stillwater ....................................................... _ 549
Sank Centre, amendments to act creating ....................................... 785

repealing section 10 of foregoing, and re-enacting section 31 of
chapter 15, special lawa of 18£9, with modifications. ................ 788
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MUNICIPAL COUKTS—Continued.

Tower, relating to equitable issues 735
relating to powers of eonrt 737

Waseca, relating to organization » 583
Winona, judge of, when elected 711

MURDOCK, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 29j special laws of 1881, creating separate election

district 894

MUBRAY, COUNTY OF —

Amending chapter 522, special lawa of 1889, relating to school district
of Slayton 924

Authorized to reinibarae certain persons for money expended 1027
Authorized to vote on the is&ae of bonds for a new court house 1025
Township of Murray, authorized to vote bonds for a court house 1027

NEW LONDON, VILLAGE OF—
Authorized to grflde streets and alleys.,,. 904
Toissne bonds for water supply 699

NEWPORT, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to pay expenses of organization 895
Independent school districts of Newport and St. Panl Part legalized.. 944

NEW PRAGUE, CITY OF —
Act of Incorporation _ 356

chapter 1, city and ward boundaries. 366
chapter 2, elections and officers _ , 3f>7
chapter 3, powers and duties of officers 360
chapter 4, city council, powers and duties 363
chapters, finances and taxation 372
chapter 6, streets, sidewalks, bridges and public grounds 375
chapter 7, local improvements and special assessments 379
chapter 8, fire department 380
chapter 9, police department 383
chapter 10, city justices and conrt 384
chapter 11, miscellaneous provisions, 386

Legalizing action of village council in borrowing money 723

NEW HIGHLAND, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for water supply 847

NEW ULM, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 4, special laws of 1887, being amendments to the

city charter 790
Authorized to iaane bonds for aid to railroad 839

NICOLLET, COUNTY OF —
Liquor license money in town of West Newton to be for sole use of

town 1029

NORMAN, COUNTY OF —
Detaching territory from school district of Ada 925
Homelake town, to vote on cattle, etc., to run at large 1021
To issue refunding bonds..., : 1030

NORTH BBiNCH, VILLAGE OF —
Transfer of part of liquor license money to school district 914

NORTHERN PACIFIC JUNCTION, VILLAGE OF (xow CAELETON) —
Authorized to isgne bonfls for debt created in erecting court house 796
Name changed to village of Carlton 900
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FA.GB.
NORTHFIELD, CITY OF —

Amending chapter 391, special laws of 1889, relating to sidewalks 691
Authorized to issue bonds for public improvements 638
Dividing school district into wards, and creating separate elective dis-

tricts. , S75
Extending the corporate limits 748

NORTH ST. PAUL, VILLAGE OF —

Kestraiamg the cutting of ice in Silver lake 1040

NOKWOOD, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized bo issne bonds to fnnd floating indebtedness 858
Authorized bo lease part of the village park for a race conrae 908
Legalizing the issuing of orders to James Slocnm, J> 66S

ODD FELLOWS, ST. PAUL LODGE, NO. 2 —
Supplemental to act of incorporation 1103

OLHSTED, COUNTY OF —
Commissioners authorized to appropriate money for bridges 1031
Legalizing acts of certain officers of Academy of Our Lad^ ofLoardes, 1102

ORTONYIIXE, CITY OF —

Authorized to issue bonds for railroads. 781
Repeal of chapter 302, special laws of 1887, separating from the town-

ship for corporate pnrposea, and re-enacting section 8, chapter
33, special laws of 1881 739

OTTER TAIL, COUNTY OF—
Regulating salaries and fees of certain officers 1032
Repealing part of section 5, chapter 358, special laws of 1887, relating

to potlishlog monthly statements of clerk of conrt and register
of deeds 1031, 1033

PAYNESVIILE, "VILLiOE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for railroad purposes „ 818
Municipal limits extended 725

PERHAM, VILLAGE OF—
Providing for theelection of an assessor 907

PINE CiriT, VILLAGE OF —

Amending chapter 38, special laws of 1881, relating to number of
councilors 703

relating to duties of recorder - 703
relating to passage of ordinances 703

POLK, COUNTY OF—

Authorized bo iwne bonds for & bridge over Red Lake river,. 820
Aathoriied bo use money for immigration purposes 1035
Regulating salaries and fees of county officers 1033

POPE, COUNTY OF —
Boundaries of school districts numbers 19 and 7 changed 626
RegnlntiQg the catching of fish, and to prohibit shipping 1096

PE1NCETON, VILLAGE OF —
AraendingchapberSl, special laws of 1889, relating to powers of coun-

cil to fill vacancies. 709

PEOBATE NOTICES—
In Bine Earth conaty, to be published in English newspapers— 859
In Stearns county, to be published in the English language - 1063
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BAMSEY, COUNTY OF —

Abstract clerk, compensation of 1046, 1048
actions for damages against said bond 1048
amount of bond to be given 1048
books and records in office sole and exclusive property of county 1047
books of, to be examined by county attorney 1048
most keep all records posted within 24 hours 1047
to be responsible to clerks of conrta for all fees as to certificates of

judgment 1047
to make itemized statement of fees monthly _ 1047

Assessor, county, salary of, 1046
Attorney, county, to examine books of abstract clerk _ 1048
Boundaries of school district* numbers 50 and 25 changed...., „ 926
Clerk of district court to receive no fees for filing vital statistics 1049

feea for searching judgment docket books 1049
Clerks of conrta to have no claims against county for certificates as to

judgments. , 1047
Commissioner districte, boundaries 1044
Commissioners to repair Barlow road running through New Brighton.. 1042
Cyclone sufferers, appropriations for, legaJi7,ed 1040
Pees of sheriff. „ 1036
Fishing for market prohibited, except in Mississippi river. 1097
Judge of probate, regulating clerk hire 1037
Jurors called and excused from service not entitled to fees 1041
Mauitou Island Land and Improvement Company, to repair bridge and

avenue at own expense - 1042
New Brighton created a separate assessment district 1043
Official bonds of officers, amount of. - 1044
Officers to certify to auditor names of clerks and compensation 1038
Purchasing committee, designated - 1048
Register of deeds to pay part of fees into county treasury 1045
Roads and highways, authority to widen. , 1043
Saint Paul Lodge, No. 2, of Odd Fellows, amendment to act of incor-

poration 1103
School district ftinds of certain school districts transferred to St. Paul

city schools 1039
Sheriff, re^nlatinR fees of. - 1036

claims for bailiffs legalized 1041
to pay part of fees into county treasury _ 1045
bailiffs' fees must be certified. — 1049

Silver lake, limiting the taking of ic* from 1040
Town and road funds of McLean and Reserve towns transferred to St.

Paul revenue fund 1039
Warrante on treasury, how drown—, 1038

BEADS, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 34, special laws of 1868, relating to charter 551

BED LAKE FALLS, VILLAGE OF—
Amending chapter 40, special laws of 1881, relating to licensing porters,

draymen, etc 728
RED WING, CITY OF —

Amending chapter 14, special laws of 1864, relating to the public
schools 880

school district authorized, to issue bonds for refunding purposes 883
REDWOOD, COUNTY OF—

Boundaries changed of school districts Nos, 1 and G9 927
REDWOOD FALLS, CITY OF —

Charter , 1
chapter 1, city and ward boundaries _ 1
chapter 2, elective officers and elections 2
chapter 3, officers, powers and duties 6
chapter 4, common council, powers and duties 13
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Charter, chapter 5, tares, levying of, „ „ 19
chapters, streets, sidewalks and public grounds .. yi
chapter?, fire department 38
chapters, lighting of streets 28
chapter 9, water works and sewers 29
chapter 10, miscellaneous provisions — 32
chapter 11, sinking fond - 34
chapter 12, local improvements, condemnation proceedings 35
chapter 13, laving oat new streets. , 33
chapter 14, appeals, proceedings in 41
chapter 15, municipal court established., 45
chapter 18, legal successor to village corporation 58

RENVILLE, COUNTY OF —
Certain opened highways legalized , 1051
Changing boundaries of school district No. 82 930
County auditor to levy a tax on school district No. 11- 927
May appropriate money for bridges and roads 1060
New school district created out of part of No. 81 928
New school district created from Nos. 22, 26 and 69 929
Salaries of officers of. 1051

RENVILLE, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issne beads for fire protection 719
Authorized to pay hack certain license money 385

REPEAL OP FOfiMER LAWS —
Chapter 5, special laws of 1881, creating the village of Bentou 000
Chapter 400, special laws of 1881, relating to treasurer o/ Dakota

county., 870
Chapter 278, special laws of 1883, relating to animals running at Urge

in Martin comity 1019
Chapter 325, special laws of 1883, salaries of officers of Clay county...- 967
Chapter 13, section 9, special laws of 1885, relating to assessment In

borooghof Belle Plaine 910
Chapter 109, special laws of 1885, salaries of officers of Clay county.... 987
Chapter 237, special laws of 1885, relating to superintendent of schools

of Dakota connty 969
Chapter 253, special laws of 1885, salaries of officers of Clay county.... 987
Chapter 88. special laws of 1887, relating to the board of education of

8t Paul 27*
Chapter 170, special laws of 1887, relating to issue of bonds for jail in

Ram»y county 248
Chapter 302, special laws of 1887, repealing section 8 of chapter 33,

special laws of 1881, and re-enacting said section 8, relating to
elections in Ortonville - 789

Chapter 340, special laws of 1887, relating to fishing in Lake Madison. 1090
Chapter 345, special laws of 1887, relating to treasurer of Houston

county... IOCS
. Chapter 60, special laws of 1889, relating to fire wardens in St. Panl... 253

Chapter 102, special laws of 1889, relating to the board of education of
St PftuL 27*

Chapter 3S6, special laws of 1889, relating to a board of levee commis-
siouere for St Paul 248

Chapters 361 and 395, special lawsof 1889, relating to fees of register of
deeds of Winonacoooty 1081, 1_084

Chapter 384, special laws of 1889, Riving justices of the peace in Ait-
kin county jurisdiction over Itasca county 1003

Chapter 431, special lawa of 1889. relating to Annapolis street, St. Paul 249
Chapter 449, special laws of 1889, relating to service of process in jus-

tice court 249
Chapter 164, special laws of 1891, section 10, repealing section 31 of chap-

ter 15, special laws of 1889, and re-enacting and amending said,
section 31, relating to municipal court of Sank Centre 788

Chapter 330, special laws of 1891, creating a school district in Wash-
ington connty 1073
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RICE, COUNTY OF—

Amending chapter 454, special laws of 1889, to regulate the catching
of nsh .............................................................................. 1098

Changing boundaries of school districts NOB. 61 and 111 .................... 930
ROCHESTER, CITY OF —

Amending chapter 21, special laws of 1887, incorporation act ............ 457
chapter 1, city and ward boundaries ............................................ 458
chapter 2, elections .................................................................. 459
chapter 3, officers, their powers and duties ................................... 460
chapter 4, common council, powers and duties .............................. 468
chapter 5, finances and taxation- ................... , ............................ 480
chapter 6, sinking fund ............................................................. 482

may issue refunding bonds to meet deficiencies ........................... 481
chapter 7, may issue bonds for local improvements. ...................... 485
chapter 8, sewers ..................................................................... 486
chapter 9, public improvements. ................................................ 489
chapter 10, school district and schools ......................................... 495

may issue bonds for grounds and buildings ............................... 496
chapter 11, jury law, selecting and impaneling jurors- .................. 497
chapter 12, miscellaneous provisions ............................................ 498

ROTHS AT, VILLAGE OF —
Made a separate election district ................................................... 867

BUSH CITY, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for floating indebtedness ...... ~ .................. 782

SACRED HEART, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to pay back certain license money ................................ 885
Part of liquor license fund to be used for school purposes.- ............... 892

SAINT CLOUD, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 6, special laws of 1889, caring for the poor. ........... 705
Authorized to iasue bonds to pay floating indebtedness ..................... 793
Authorizing school district to increase its Issue of bonds ................... 939

SAINT HILAIRE, VILLAGE OF —
Council to set apart certain funds for school purposes ........................ 925

SAINT JAMES, VILLAGE OF —
Declared a separate election district .............................................. 838

SAINT LOUIS, COUNTY OF —
Amending chapter 349, special laws of 1689, section 2, compensation

of auditor and treasurer ..................................................... 1053
Amending chapter 435, special laws of 1889, relating to salary of judge

of probate ......................................................................... 1056
Ash river, authority to Morris Thomas of Dnluth, to improve for raft-

ing logs ............................................................................. 1103
Compensation of certain county officers .......................................... 1053
Compensation of sheriff for boarding prisoners ................................. 1054
Grand and petit jurors, selection of, ............................................... 1055
Prohibiting fishing by seining or neta in St. Louis river or bay ........... 1099
Prohibiting saw mill refuse in St. Louis river .................................. 1058
Regulating the catching of fish in Canosia, Caribou and Grand lakes... 1099
Salaries of register of deeds and clerk of court. ................................ 1057
Town of Fond dn Lac, duties of town council transferred to senior

judge of Eleventh Judicial District ....................................... 903

SAINT PAUL, CITY OF —
Amending section 1 of chapter 4 of chapter 1, special laws of 1874,

relating to organization of council ........................................ 196
chapter 5 of chapter 1, special laws of 1874, relating to the treasury

department and finances ...................................................... 200
chapter 425, special laws of 1889. relating to police pension- ......... 233
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SAINT PAUL, CITY OF—
Amending chapter 6, special laws of 1891, substituting president of

school inspectors for president of board of education ............... 22S
section 5 of chapter 3 of chapter 1, special laws of 1874, relating

tola-w department- .......................................................... 227
' section 8 of chapter 4 of chapter 1, special laws of 1874, relating

toerclnaivepowerof council over streets, etc ........................ 199
section 16 of title 1 of chapter 7 of chapter 1, special laws of 1874,

relatiag to objections filed against assessments ........................ 220
section 2 of title 3 of chapter 7, special laws of 1887, relating to

changes of grades .............................................................. 225
section 5 of chapter?, special laws of 1887, as amended by chapter 49,

special laws of 1889, relating to local improvements, .............. .. 218
section 17 and 18 of title 1 of chapter 7 of chapter 7, special laws

of 1887, relating to assessments on condemnation ................ — 234
section 27 of title 1 of chapter 7 of chapter 7, special laws of 1887

relating to bidders' bonds. ................................................... 235
seetioSi 38 of title 1 of chapter 7 of chapter 7, special laws of 1887,

relating to collection of assessments ...................................... 235
section 12 of chapter 7, special laws of 1887, rebating to duties of

city engineer .................................................................... 219
section 7 of chapter 48, special laws of 1887, relating to duties of

superintendent of workhouse ............................................... 223
section 2, title 1, chapter 7 of chapter 32, special laws of 1889, giving

council power to assess for street sweeping ............................. 227
section 2 of title 1 of chapter 7 of chapter 32, special laws of 1889,

relating to easement for slopes and fills ................................. 234
section 12 of chapter 351, special laws of 1889, relating to clerk of

municipal court.... ....................................................... ...... 277
section 17 of chapter 351, special laws of 1889, relating to official

reporter of municipal court. ............................................... 279
section 2 of chapter 375, special laws of 1889, relating to penalty

on conviction for maintaining smoke nuisance .......... .... ......... 276
section 6, page 219, special laws of 1891, relating to opening of

streets .......... .................................................................... 225
section 12, page 219, special laws of 1891, relating to duties of

city engineer ..... ................................................................ 226
section 16, p*ge 208, special laws of 1891, relating to conference

committee reporting to council ............................................. 226
aection 18, page 210, special laws of 1891, relating to comptroller

submitting estimate of expenses ...................................... .... 226
section 83, pat;e 222, special laws of 1891, relating to certificates of

condemnation for slopes ............................................. ......... 225
subdivision 8 of section 3 of chapter 48, special laws of 1887, re-

lating to special or emergency appropriations by council ........... 222
subdivision 8 of section 3 of chapter 48, special laws of 1887, re-

lating to emergency appropriations ....................................... 236
title 1 of chapter 7, special laws of 1887, by adding five sections,

relating to lamp inspection, street force, plats, condemning
slopes, certificates for local assessments and adverse possession-.. 221

Annapolis street, authorizing city to condemn land for ..................... 250
Bathhouses, council authorized to appropriate 510,000 for ............... 246
Board of education, re-organization law .......................................... 268

repeal of previous laws relating to .............................................. 274
Bonds, tobeKrven by city officers .................................................. 232
Bonds heretofore authorized for certain improvements, time of issue,

prohihited until May, 1893 .................................................. 245
Ceding jurisdiction to United States of certain lots ......................... 242

amending section 1 of chapter 326, special laws of 1887 ................. 243
Certificates of indebtedness for purchase of lots for custom house ........ 246

for paving Third street, from Broadway to bridge .......................... 247
City elerh anil assistant city clerk ....................................... ......... 226
Coal and wood inspector, office and salary created ............................. 281
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SAINT PAUL, CITY OF—Continued.

Como Park, amending chapter 256, special laws of 1889, relating to
bonds for improving 244

Condemnation proceedings authorized to acquire certain lots for cus-
tom house 252

Contracts with city, amending chapter 360, special laws of 1889, relat-
ting to contractors' bonds 238

bonds for protection of laboring men and material 239
Conveyance of lota to United States- 242
Corporation attorney, first assistant, salary 225
Fire protection, indebtedness to water board- 223
Ingersoll's addition, legalizing plat 275
Lamp inspector, providing for appointment of. 279
Law department of the city 227
Levee in sixth ward, city authorized to pay for 254

city authorized to lease 255
Municipal court, amending section 12 of chapter 351, special laws of

1889, relating to duties of clerk 277
amending section 17 of same act, relating to official reporter 279

Ordinances, style of. 226
Parks, public, lots 1 and 2 of Rice & Irvine's addition, to be con-

demned for -. 225
Parks and parkways, reorganizing act. « 258
Police pension fnnd, amendment relating to 233
Publication of notices relating to assessments 225
Repeal of chapter 170, special laws of 1887, relating to issue of bonds

for county jail 248
of chapter 356, special laws of 1889, relating to board of levee ^

commissioners - 2ro
of chapter 449, special laws of 1889, relating to service of process

injustice courts 249
of chapter 431, special laws of 1889, relating to opening Annapo-

lis street 249
of chapter 60, special laws of 1889, relating to fire wardens 253

Reimbursing certain persons for streets, alleys, etc., vacated under
chapter 27, special laws of 1889 - 252

Salaries of certain officers 229
Sewers on Trout Brook and Phalen Creek, tax levy 237

in Tenth ward, tax levy for 237
Sweeney, Timothy, contract with, authorized to be modified 276

SAINT PETER, CITY OF —
Amending and consolidating charter .".... 161

chapter 1, city and ward boundaries - 151
chapter 2, election of officers 152
chapter 3, powers and duties of officers 155
chapter 4, common council, general powers and duties 165
chapter 5, taxes and finances 174
chapter 6, streets, bridges, public grounds and sidewalks 176
chapter 7, water works, sewers, lighting of streets 188
chapter 8, flre department 191
chapter 9, school district and schools 193
chapter 10, miscellaneous provisions 194

Amending foregoing net relating to repair of sidewalks 728
Authorized to issue bonds for railroad right of way 795
May levy athree mill tax for current expenses 899

SAINT VINCENT, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for court honso and jail 797
Authorized to incur an indebtedness for expenses relating to county

seat election .' 906
SAUK CENTRE, CITY OF —

Amending chapter 15, special laws of 1889, being amendments to the
municipal court act 785
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SA.UK CKNTBE, CITY OF — Continued,
Kepealing section 10 of foregoing act, and re-enacting section 31 of

chipter 35, special laws of 1889, with modifications, relating to
changeof venue .............................................................. „ 788

SAUK RAPIDS IMPROVEMENT COMPANY —
Authorized to maintain a dam across Mississippi river ....................... S57

SAUK RAPIDS, TILLAGE OF —
Authorizing bonds for fire protection ............................................. 800

SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS —
Blue Earth county, city of Mankato, dividing school district into four

precincta ..................... . ...................................................... 889
Brainerd, relating to election of board of education .......... .............. 878, 915
Brown and Kedwood counties, a new school district created ............. - 913
Brown county, legalizing proceedings of school district No. 7 ............ 814
Canton village, to pay one-half of liquor licenses for school porposes- 886
Carver county, village of Watertown authorized to appropriate liquor

license money for school purposes .......................................... 888
Crow Wing county, Brainerd school district reorganized .................. - 878

Brainerd district authorized to make a settlement. ........................ 615
apportionment of one mill school tax ....................................... ... 816

Dakota county, South St. Paul district, sees. 14 and 15 ...................... 677
creating a new district out of part of No. 83 ............................. - CIS
repeal of a*b for appointment of county superintendent by state

ligh school board ............................................................... 969
county superintendent hereafter to be elected by the people ............ 870

f Dongla* county, Alexandria village, changing boundaries ............... _. 917
Dnlath, city of, reorganization of board of education ...................... ~ 931
Faribanlt county, Tillage of Minnesota Lake to use liquor license fund

to take ap schcKil district bonds ............................................. 887
Fillmoie connty, village of Canton to transfer certain liquor license

money to school district ....................................................... 888
Franconia, village of, to transfer certain liquor license money to achool

district. ............................................................................. 707
Goodhne county, Had Wing district, election of school board ............. 880
Henneptn county, new district created ......................................... 917
Houston connty, village of Houston to transfer certain liquor license

to school district ................................................... ........... .. 885
Clay connty, change of boundaries in district No. 2 .......................... 915
Isanti connty, apportionment of money between certain districts ....... 918
Jackson county, changing boundaries and creating a new district ....... 919
Janearille, -village of, to transfer half of liquor license fund to school

district ----- ........................................................................ 875
Kanahec county, special school tax of two mills authorized ............... 1010
Kandiyohi county, high school board examinations extended to com-

mon schools ....................................................................... 920
Lac qni Parle county, new districts created ....................... . .......... 920, 921
Lake City, adding new territory .................................................... 877

reducing the quorum in school board ...................... - .................. 941
Le Sueur connty, change of boundaries ........................................ 922

changing boundary of No. 73 ................................................... 936, 937
Mankato, dividing district into four precincts ................................. 880

board of education may issue refunding bonds .................... ........... 912
McLeod county, change of boundaries .......................................... 622, 823
Meeker county, •village of Dassel to transfer part of license fnnd ......... 700

No. 9 antborixed to compromise a debt ....................................... - 824
Minnesota Late, village of, to transfer license money to take up school

bonds ............................................................................... 897
Murray county, Telating to Slayton district .................................... 924
Xicollet county, St. Peter reorganized from Oshawa district ............... 195
North Branch, transfer of license money ....................................... - 914
Northfiebl, divided into wards and creating separate school district

election districts ................................................................. 875
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Norman county, change of bonodar1-- ' _da district _. 925
Olmsted county, Rochester district reorganized 495
Polk county, city of East Grand Forks to transfer part of license

money , „ 705
Pope county, boundaries of districta 19 and 7 changed 926

• Ramsey county, boundaries of Nos. 56 and 25 changed 926
funds of certain districts transferred to St. Paal schools 1039

Eice county, Northneld created into wards with separate elective dis-
tricts _ &75

changing boundaries of Noa. 61 and 111 930
changing boundaries of Faribanlt district 931

Red Wing, school board reorganized 880
Redwood county, changing boundaries of Nos. 1 and 69 927
Ren vi lie county, village of Sacred Heart to transfer part of liquor

license money 892
auditor to levy a tax on school district No. 11 927
changing boundaries of No. 8*2 630
creating a new district from No. 81 928
creating a new district from Nos. 22, 26 and 59 929

Rochester, city of, reorganized 4B5
Saint Paul, reorganization of board of education 268
Saint Hilaire to appropriate certain moneys - 825
Scott county, changing boundary of No. 62 936

changing boundary of No. 73 937
Stearns county, changing boundaries of Nos. 43, 45 and 139 937, 938

authorizes district No. 1Q'2 to appropriate money for a dwelling
honse 938

authorizing St. Cloud district to increase its issue of bonds ~ 939
legalizing change of boundaries in district No. 153 939

Stillwater, relating to term of office, and holding biennial election b77
Traverse county, new districts created 919, 940

changing boundaries of Nos. 42 and 18 940
Todd county, creating a new district from No. 11 941
"Wabasha county, Lake City, change of boundary 877

change of boundaries, districts Nos. 37 and 98 942
change of boundaries, districts Nos. 64 and 58 942
creating a new district ; 943

Waseca county, village of Janeaville to transfer part of liquor license. 875
"Wasecfl city, school districts 682
changing boundaries of Nos. 29 and 76 943

"Washington county, Still water district, terms of office 877
independent districts of Newport and St. Paul Park legalized 944

changing boundaries of St. Pan! Park district 946
creating a new special school district 947
repealing chapter 330, the foregoing act 1072

Watertown, village of, to transfer part of liquor license money for re-
pairing school buildings 888

'Watonvran connty, changing boundaries of independent district No. 1 947
Winona county, amending the law relating to Winonn board of edu-

cation 948
abolishing independent district 83_ 949
regulating election of county superintendent. „ J081

SCOTT. COUNTY OF —
Authorized to Issue bonds for a poor fund 1059
Changing boundaries of school district No. 73.. 936, 937
Regulating the catching offish, except in Minnesota river 1100

SHAKOPEE, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 6, special laws of 1875, relating to election of city

engineer 696
relating to establishment of grades. 696
relating to limiting poll tax liability 698

Legalizing oil grades, surveys, plats and profiles _ 911
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SHERBURNE, COUNTY OF —

Commissioners authorized to issue "bonds for a bridge across the Mis-
sissippi river 1060

Town of Becker, authorized to appropriate money for a town hall 10S1
Town-of Big Lake, authorized to Tote bonds fora bridge... 1059

SIBLEY, COUNTY OF —
All mnnicipal corporations made separate election districts 897
Township of Faxon, authorized to issue bonds for railroad encourage-

ment 79J
Publication of redemption notices in Winthrop News legalized 1062

SOUTH ST. PAUL, CITY OF —
Amendments to charter of. 674

section 1, amending chapter 97, apodal laws of 388fl, election of
officers. 674

section 2, amending chapter 7, special laws of 1889, relating to
elective officers 675

section 3, rebating to re tarns of election 675
section 4, relating to the mayor 675
section 5, relating to salary of mayor .. _ 673
section 9, relating to city clerk. 078
sections 7, 8, relating to issne of bonds. _ _ 676
sections 10,11, 12, 13, relating to official publications. 677
sections 14, 16, relating to a board of education 677
section 16, relating to official newspaper ., 677
section 17, amending chapter 1, special laws of 1887, relating to

bonds for water works i.. ., 679
section IS, bonds authorized for railroad aad wagon bridge— 678

SPUING GROVE, VILLAGE OF—
Declared a separate election district 869

STEARNS, COUNTY OF —
Additional clerk in auditor's office authorized 1062
Auditor authorized to le-vy a special tax — .- 1064
Authorising school district No. 102 to appropriate money for a dwell-

ing hoaae 938
Changing boundaries of school districts Nos. 43, 46 and 138 937,938
Clerk of probate court, salary of _ 1063
Legalizing action of school district No. 153 in changingits boundaries. 938
Legalizing certain roads in the town of Oak 1064
Probate notices, relating to the publication of..... - , 1083
Jtegolating the fishing in Clearwater bake 1101

STEPHEN, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to iasne bonds for water works 852

STEELE, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to vote bonds for a court bouse 3065

STEVENS, COUNTY OF —
Amending chapter 273, special laws of 1889, relating to caring for the

poor 981
Authorized to vote bonds, to refund railroad bonds - 1066

STILLWATER, CITY OF—
Amending chapter 92, special laws of 1881, charter of. 531

additional sections to chapter 10, relating to payment of assessments, 536
amending section 6of chapter 10, street improvements.. 531
amending section 17 of chapter 3, relating to salaries.. 548

Amending section 1 of chapter 110, special laws of extra session of 1881,
rebating to sinking fund 549

amending section 5 of chapter 4 of aaid act, powea of council 549
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STILL WA TEE, CITY OF — Continued,

Amending section 54 of chapter 6, special laws of 1887, relating to
salaries „ 549

amending section 2 of said act, relating to time of elections 550
amending section 6 of said act, relating to election precincts 550

Authorized to issue bonds for permanent improvement food- 801
Relating to terms of office and election of school directors 877

SWIFT, COUNTY OF —
Regulating the catching of fish, in Monaon lake 1101
Town of Dublin to reimburse village of Murdock certain moneys 1067

THIEF RIVER FALLS, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for bridge purposes 820

TODD, COUNTY OF —
New school district organized from No. 11 , 941

TOWER, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 17, special laws of 1889, relating to equitable issues

in municipal court 735
attachment and replevin 739, 740
judgments, transcripts and executions 740
salary of judge and clerfc, powers of officers - 741
powers of municipal court. 737
terms, sammons and service in „ 738

Bond to street railroad company legali«ed _ 777
TOWNS AND TOWNSHIPS —

See under title of counties wherein located.
TRACY, VILLAGE OF —

Authorized to issue bonds for water works, tie „ 725
TBAVERSE, COUNTY OF —

Authorized to vote bonds for county buildings. - 1067
Change of boundaries in school districts Noa. 42 and 18_ 940
Judge of probate, salary and clerk hire 1069
New school districts created 919, 940

TWO HARBORS, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for water works „ 730

VESELI, VILLAGE OF —
Change of time of holding Tillage elections , 731

WABA8HA, CITY OF—
Amending chapter 13, special laws of 1889, relating to licenses. 732

WABASHA, COUNTY OF —
Changing boundaries of school districte Nos. 37 and 98 942
Changing boundaries of school districte Nos. 84 and &8 942
Creating a new school district 943
Jndge of probate, salary of. _ 1069

WALNUT GROVE, VILLAGE OF —
Created a separate election district 873

WARREN, CITY OF —
Act of incorporation 281

chapter 1, creation and city boundaries 281
chapter 2, elections and elective officers 282
chapters, duties of officers 284
chapter 4, relating to police department 290
chapter 5, city council, powers and duties 292
chapter 6, tire department 300
chapter 7, taxation and bonds 301
chapter 8, condemnation of private property for public use 302
chapter 9, streets, sidewalks, bridgesand special assessments. 305
chapter 10, miscellaneous provisions 311
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WASECA, CITY OF—
tj Amending chapter 47, special laws of 1881, and chapter 117, special

laws of 1885 557
bonds for electric lights and waterworks 678
city boundaries „ 558
common council, powers and duties, 564
elections and officers - 669
finance and taxation „ 570
fire department 577
independent school districts 582
intoxicating liquors 579
miscellaneous provisions -. 580
municipal court established 583
public improvements - 571
road district 571

WASECA, COUNTY OF—
Authorized to purchase fair grounds for agricultural society _. 1070
Boundaries of commissioner districts 1070
Change of boundaries in school districts Nos. 28 and 76 943

WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF —
Changing boundaries of St. Paul Park district „. 916
Creating a new school district 947

repealing the foregoing law 1072
Judge of probate, salary of - 1071
Legalizing the independent school districts of Newport and St. Panl

Park 044
Market fishing prohibited, except in Lake St. Croix and river and the

Mississippi river 1097
Eclating to meetings of commissioners, and additional clerk, hire in

auditor's office 1075
Town of Cottage Grove, authorized to vote bonds for a "bridge across

the Mississippi river .- 1073
Town of Denmark, authorized to vote bonds for the same purpose 1074
Town of Forest Lake to transfer liquor license money to repair of

town roads 1072
Town of Newport to collect poll tax in money - 80V
Town and village of Newport authorized to vote bonds for the same

purpose -— 1078
Town of Oakdale to use liqnor license fund for repairing roada 838

•WATERTOWN, VILLAGE OF —
Aathoitied to, use liquor license money foe school purposes 888

WATONWAN, COUNTY OF —
Authorized to vote bonds for erection of court house 1079
Changing boundaries of independent school district No. 1 947

WAVERLY, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for building town ball 349
Authorized to rebate certain license money 893
Declared a separate election district , .. 872

WELLS, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issne bonds for pnblic hall 803
Extending corporate limits ~ 720

WEST DO LOTH —
Providing for annexation to Doluth - 644
Validating assessments for local improvements. 700

V7EST ST. PAT5L, CITY OF —
Amending chapter 1, special laws of 1889, prohibiting the issue of cer-

tain bonds 747
limiting the issue of certificates of indebtedness 747
prohibiting aldermen from receiving compensation 748
providing for elections in wards to be at one common polling place-
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WHALAN, VILLAGE OF —

Authorized to expend village funds on roads and bridges outside the
limlta 908

WHEATON, VILLAGE OF —
Legalizing the incorporation of .. 706
Authorized to issue bonds for water supply 775

WILLMAR, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 49, special laws of 1876, powers of trustees, relat-

ing to fires. 702
Authorizing bonds for water works 706

WINDOM, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for internal improvemente 854
Made a separate election district 861

WINNEBAGO CITY, VILLAGE OF —
Amending chapter 7, special laws of 1874, relating to taxation 722
Authorized to issue bonds for water works, etc.-... 812

WINONA, CITY OF —
Abolishing independent district No. 3, »nd turning over property to

board of education 949
Amending chapter 155, special laws of 1878, relating to board of edu-

cation 948
Amending chapter 5, special laws of 1887, holding biennial elections.. 711

time of electing city officers and municipal judge 711
providing for publication of notices in German paper 732
relating to etreete and sewers 744

Amending chapter 332, special lawd of 1839, relating to packs and
parkways 89U

Authorized to construct a bridge across Mississippi river and Issue
bonds in payment. 742

Authorized to issue bonds for water works - 851
Repealing chapter 22, special laws of 1870, restricting incurring lia-

bility without a vote of people 895

WINONA, COUNTY OF—
Abolishing independent school district No. 83 940
Regulating election of county superintendent of schools 1081
Relief of the poor in towns and villages .. 108&
Repealing chapters 301 and 395, special laws of 1889, fees of register

of deeds .. 1081, 1084

WINTHROP, VILLAGE OF —
Authorized to issue bonds for water works 850
Created a separate election district 897

WORTHINGTON, VILLAGE OF—

Authorized to issue bonds for electric light system - 799
WRIGHT, COUNTY OF —

Amending chapter 373, fixing compensation of auditor... 1087
Amending chapter 432, special lawa of 1889, firing the compensation.

of clerk of court and deputy _ 1085
Amending chapter 452, special laws of 1839, firing compensation of

register of deeds 1086
Commissioners authorized to issue bonds for a bridge across tbe Mis-

sissippi river 1084
Regulating fishing in Cieamater lake - 1101
Regulating fishing in Lake Collinwood 1096
Town of Buffalo authorized to drain Rice lake ~ 1085

72
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WEIGHT, COUNTY OF— Continued.

Town of Monticello authorized to iaaae bonds for a bridge across the
Mississippi rirer 855

Villages made separate election districts 872
UNITED STATES—

Authorized to acqnire title to property in city of Manbnto 908
Authorised to acquire title to certain lota in St. Paul for custom

house 242, 244


